
Bid Opening
Thomas Drive & Beach Drive
Utility Improvements Phase 1

June 18, 2019 2:00 P.M.
Copy of Bid Tabulation
attached

The Bid Opening for the Thomas Drive and Beach Drive Utility Improvements Phase 1
Project was opened at 2:00 p.m. on June 18, 2019. City Staff present was Mr. Mark Shaeffer,
along with Mr. Jose Pereira with Dewberry Engineers, Inc. Representatives of the bidders were

also in the audience.

Mr. Shaeffer opened the three (3) Bid packages and announced the Bid results as follows:

Royal American Construction Lump Sum Bid Amount: $1,900,432.00
Alternate Bid 1: $ 44,355.00
Alternate Bid 2: $ 64,889.00
Alternate Bid 3: $ 19,223.00
Alternate Bid 4: S 105,380.00
Alternate Bid 5: $ 24,351.00
AlternateBid6: S 21,150.00
Alternate Bid 7: $ 19,043.00
Alternate Bid 8: $ 13,461.00
Alternate Bid 9: $ 14,424.00
Alternate Bid 10: $ 18,029.00
Alternate Bid 11: $ 17,997.00

Included in the Bid Package were the Bid Bond, Drug-Free Workplace, Trench Safety Act, Public

Entity Crimes Statement, Sales Tax Exemption, and acknowledged Addendurns 1 and 2.

GCUC Contracting Lump Sum Bid Amount: $1,593,060.00
Alternate Bid 1: $ 37,725.00
Alternate Bid 2: $ 37,725.00
Alternate Bid 3: $ 25,000.00
Alternate Bid 4: $ 75,000.00
Alternate Bid 5: S 25,000.00
Alternate Bid 6: $ 25,000.00
Alternate Bid 7: $ 35,000.00
Alternate Bid 8: $ 27,500.00
Alternate Bid 9: $ 27,500.00
Alternate Bid 10: S 27,500.00
Alternate Bid 11: S 27,500.00

Included in the Bid Package were the Bid Bond, Drug-Free Workplace, Trench Safety Act, Public

Entity Crimes Statement, Sales Tax Exemption, and acknowledged Addendums 1 and 2.

North Florida Construction Lump Sum Bid Amount: $2,311,010.00
Alternate Bid 1: S 90,000.00
Alternate Bid 2: $ 85,000.00
Alternate Bid 3: S 80,000.00
Alternate Bid 4: $ 90,000.00
Alternate Bid 5: $ 70,000.00
Alternate Bid 6: $ 73,000.00
Alternate Bid 7: $ 80,000.00
Alternate Bid 8: S 75,000.00
Alternate Bid 9: S 73,000.00
Alternate Bid 10: S 75.000.00
Alternate Bid 11: S 67,000.00

Included in the Bid Package were the Bid Bond, Drug-Free Workplace, Trench Safety Act, Public

Entity Crimes Statement, Sales Tax Exemption, and acknowledged Addendums 1 and 2.

I of 2 Bid Opening
Thomas Drive & Beach Drive

Utilities Improvements Phase 1
June iS, 2019



Mr. Shaeffer stated the bids would be reviewed to see if all specifications were met and

that the next City Council meeting would be June 27, 2019, and the project awarded at that time.

With nothing further, the meeting was closed at 2:08 p.m.

Minutes prepared by Mary Jan Bossert, City Clerk

READ AND APPROVED THIS 20th day of June 2019.

_

/

_______

Mark haeffer, Utilities Engneer

2 of2 Bid Opening
Thomas Drive & Beach Drive

Utilities Improvements Phase 1
June 18, 2019

ssert, City Clerk


